
Volleyball Box Score
2021-22 Women's Volleyball

Winthrop vs Virginia (09/04/2021 at Memorial Gymnasium)

Winthrop
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 BOSSLER, Morgan 2..26123 10.023 8 .1 .000.933 2 .2 ..1.000. 15.
6 OWENS, Jana 1..1437 2.5.3 1 .3 .000.727 5 199 ..1.35435 111
8 Shepherd, Karli 1..06232 7.553 7 .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .2..000. 5.

13 METZGER, Leah ...000. 4.0.3 . .1 1.000.944 14 .7 .124.2862 18.L L L

17 Thomas, Brookelynn 2..56216 11.013 10 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
19 LEISTIKO, Lily 3..1437 4.523 3 .. .000.000 1 .2 ....000. ..
20 Gorniak, Madison ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 1.0001.000 11 .1 .6..000. 13.
21 BENITEZ, Nikkia 1..32331 16.553 15 .1 1.000.875 15 .4 .181.5002 8.
23 Jansky, Alayna ...0003 0.0.3 . .1 1.000.667 5 .4 .13..2501 3.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 10..244119 56.0153 44 .7 1.000.904 55 1119 .517.33640 731

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 5.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
Winthrop

18 20 18

25 2525 3-3, 0-0

3-2, 0-0

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

415 .234 11-19471 57%

515 .250 15-20402 75%

614 .250 13-19323 68%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Williams, Josi ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .7501.000 1 .. .3..000. 2.
2 Borum, Brookyln ...22227 8.023 8 22 .929.778 10 .8 .26..2502 9.
3 Tadder, Abby 2..5004 3.0.3 2 .1 .000.833 1 .. 1...000. 6.
5 Le, Ashley ...2005 1.0.3 1 .1 .000.889 6 .76 ....25019 91
8 Walker, Alana 4..40015 9.013 7 .. .000.000 1 .2 ....000. ..

10 Boylston, Maddie ...000. 0.0.2 . .. .0001.000 . .11 ....1822 1.
14 Shaffer, Mary 4..26319 10.033 8 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
15 Rogers, Laila ...0001 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.3 . .. .0001.000 . .2 ....5001 9.
19 Turner, Grace ..-.08723 4.063 4 1. .9291.000 2 .1 .13.1.0001 8.
22 Leland, Kristen ..-1.0001 0.013 . 22 .800.778 18 .6 .8..1671 9.L L L

23 Dominique, Simone 2.-.06715 3.033 2 .. 1.000.000 1 .1 .5..000. ..
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 0.0.3 . 11 .800.800 6 .3 .4..000. 5.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 12..145110 38.0163 32 77 .894.879 47 .111 159..23426 581

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

712 .102 10-24491 41%

512 .194 15-25362 60%

48 .160 12-24253 50%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 6.0

Site: Charlottesville (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 09/04/2021     Attend: 354          Time: 1:26
Referees: Robert Kyle, Wayne  Clark, Brice Pully, Phil Rollins

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 4 2 4 10

5212



Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Winthrop vs Virginia (09/04/2021 at Memorial Gymnasium)
2021-22 Women's Volleyball

WU: BOSSLER, Morgan; OWENS, Jana; Shepherd, Karli; Thomas, Brookelynn; LEISTIKO, Lily; BENITEZ, Nikkia; libero METZGER, Leah.
UVA: Borum, Brookyln; Tadder, Abby; Le, Ashley; Walker, Alana; Turner, Grace; Morey, Madison; libero Leland, Kristen.

0-1 [Borum, Brookyln]  Kill by Shepherd, Karli (from OWENS, Jana).
1-1 [METZGER, Leah]  Kill by Walker, Alana (from Le, Ashley).
2-1 [Leland, Kristen]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Le, Ashley).
2-2 [Leland, Kristen]  Kill by Shepherd, Karli (from BENITEZ, Nikkia), block error by Tadder, Abby.
2-2 Substitution: Gorniak, Madison.
2-3 [Gorniak, Madison]  Attack Error by Turner, Grace (from Leland, Kristen).
2-4 [Gorniak, Madison]  Attack Error by Turner, Grace (from Le, Ashley).
3-4 [Gorniak, Madison]  Attack Error by BOSSLER, Morgan (from OWENS, Jana).
3-4 Substitution: Shaffer, Mary.
4-4 [Le, Ashley]  Attack Error by Shepherd, Karli (block by Tadder, Abby; Shaffer, Mary).
4-5 [Le, Ashley]  Service Error.
4-6 [Shepherd, Karli]  Kill by BENITEZ, Nikkia (from OWENS, Jana).
5-6 [Shepherd, Karli]  Attack Error by BENITEZ, Nikkia (from OWENS, Jana).
5-6 Substitution: Jansky, Alayna.
6-6 [Turner, Grace]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Turner, Grace).
6-7 [Turner, Grace]  Attack Error by Turner, Grace (from Leland, Kristen).
6-8 [BOSSLER, Morgan]  Kill by BENITEZ, Nikkia (from Team).
6-9 [BOSSLER, Morgan]  Kill by LEISTIKO, Lily (from OWENS, Jana).
6-10 [BOSSLER, Morgan]  Attack Error by Shaffer, Mary (from Le, Ashley).
7-10 [BOSSLER, Morgan]  Kill by Shaffer, Mary (from Le, Ashley).
7-11 [Tadder, Abby]  Kill by OWENS, Jana (from METZGER, Leah).
7-12 [OWENS, Jana]  Attack Error by Shaffer, Mary (from Le, Ashley).
7-13 [OWENS, Jana]  Service Ace (Turner, Grace).
8-13 [OWENS, Jana]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Le, Ashley).
8-14 [Morey, Madison]  Kill by BENITEZ, Nikkia (from OWENS, Jana).
9-14 [BENITEZ, Nikkia]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Le, Ashley).
9-15 [Borum, Brookyln]  Service Error.

Timeout Media
9-16 [METZGER, Leah]  Attack Error by Turner, Grace (from Le, Ashley).
10-16 [METZGER, Leah]  Kill by Walker, Alana (from Le, Ashley).
11-16 [Leland, Kristen]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Borum, Brookyln).
11-17 [Leland, Kristen]  Kill by BOSSLER, Morgan (from OWENS, Jana).
11-17 Substitution: Dominique, Simone.
11-18 [Gorniak, Madison]  Kill by BOSSLER, Morgan (from OWENS, Jana).
11-19 [Gorniak, Madison]  Kill by BOSSLER, Morgan (from OWENS, Jana).

Timeout Virginia
11-20 [Gorniak, Madison]  Kill by Shepherd, Karli (from OWENS, Jana).
11-20 Substitution: Boylston, Maddie.
11-20 Substitution: Rogers, Laila.
11-21 [Gorniak, Madison]  Kill by Shepherd, Karli (from OWENS, Jana).
12-21 [Gorniak, Madison]  Attack Error by Shepherd, Karli (from Team).
13-21 [Le, Ashley]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Le, Ashley).
13-22 [Le, Ashley]  Kill by Shepherd, Karli (from OWENS, Jana).
14-22 [Shepherd, Karli]  Kill by Shaffer, Mary (from Le, Ashley).
14-23 [Turner, Grace]  Kill by BENITEZ, Nikkia (from OWENS, Jana).
15-23 [BOSSLER, Morgan]  Ball Handling Error by OWENS, Jana.
15-23 Substitution: Velasquez, Heyli.
16-23 [Velasquez, Heyli]  Bad Set by OWENS, Jana.
17-23 [Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by Shaffer, Mary (from Le, Ashley).
18-23 [Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by Shaffer, Mary (from Team).

Timeout Winthrop
18-24 [Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by BENITEZ, Nikkia (from OWENS, Jana).
18-25 [Shepherd, Karli]  Attack Error by Borum, Brookyln (block by LEISTIKO, Lily; Thomas, Brookelynn).



Match Report - Set 1
2021-22 Women's Volleyball

Winthrop vs Virginia (09/04/2021 at Memorial Gymnasium)

Winthrop
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 BOSSLER, Morgan ...18211 3.011 3 .. .0001.000 2 .2 ....000. 5.
6 OWENS, Jana ...3333 2.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 2 140 ..1.27511 31
8 Shepherd, Karli ...17617 5.021 5 .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .1..000. 4.

13 METZGER, Leah ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 5 .2 .4..5001 3.L

17 Thomas, Brookelynn 1..0001 0.5.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
19 LEISTIKO, Lily 1..5002 1.5.1 1 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
20 Gorniak, Madison ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 9 .1 .2..000. 8.
21 BENITEZ, Nikkia ...33312 5.011 5 .. 1.0001.000 7 .3 .7..3331 1.
23 Jansky, Alayna ...0001 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 1 .1 .3..000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 2..23447 17.043 15 .. 1.0001.000 28 149 .171.26513 241

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
Winthrop

18 20 18

25 2525 3-3, 0-0

3-2, 0-0

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

415 .234 11-19471 57%

515 .250 15-20402 75%

614 .250 13-19323 68%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brookyln ...25012 4.011 4 .1 1.000.500 4 .3 .9..3331 2.
3 Tadder, Abby 1..0002 0.5.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .. 1...000. 1.
5 Le, Ashley ...0001 0.0.1 . .1 .000.750 3 .35 ....2579 4.
8 Walker, Alana ...4005 2.0.1 2 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..

10 Boylston, Maddie ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .2 ....000. ..
14 Shaffer, Mary 1..2229 4.521 4 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
15 Rogers, Laila ...0001 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .1 ....000. 4.
19 Turner, Grace ..-.16712 2.041 2 1. .8331.000 1 .1 .5.1.0001 3.
22 Leland, Kristen ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 9 .4 .4..000. 4.L

23 Dominique, Simone ...0007 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 1 .1 .3..000. ..
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 4 .2 .2..000. 1.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 2..10249 13.073 12 12 .958.895 24 .50 123..22011 19.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

712 .102 10-24491 41%

512 .194 15-25362 60%

48 .160 12-24253 50%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

Site: Charlottesville (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 09/04/2021     Attend: 354          Time: 1:26
Referees: Robert Kyle, Wayne  Clark, Brice Pully, Phil Rollins

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 4 2 4 10

5212



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Winthrop vs Virginia (09/04/2021 at Memorial Gymnasium)
2021-22 Women's Volleyball

WU: BOSSLER, Morgan; OWENS, Jana; Thomas, Brookelynn; LEISTIKO, Lily; BENITEZ, Nikkia; Jansky, Alayna; libero METZGER, Leah.
UVA: Borum, Brookyln; Tadder, Abby; Le, Ashley; Walker, Alana; Shaffer, Mary; Turner, Grace; libero Leland, Kristen.

1-0 [OWENS, Jana]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Le, Ashley).
2-0 [Turner, Grace]  Kill by Shaffer, Mary (from Le, Ashley).
3-0 [Turner, Grace]  Attack Error by LEISTIKO, Lily (block by Shaffer, Mary; Tadder, Abby).
3-1 [Turner, Grace]  Kill by Thomas, Brookelynn (from OWENS, Jana).
3-1 Substitution: Shepherd, Karli.
4-1 [BENITEZ, Nikkia]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Leland, Kristen).
5-1 [Tadder, Abby]  Attack Error by Thomas, Brookelynn (from OWENS, Jana).
5-1 Substitution: Velasquez, Heyli.
5-2 [Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by Thomas, Brookelynn (from OWENS, Jana).
6-2 [METZGER, Leah]  Kill by Walker, Alana (from Le, Ashley).
6-2 Substitution: Morey, Madison.
6-3 [Morey, Madison]  Service Error.
6-3 Substitution: Gorniak, Madison.
7-3 [Gorniak, Madison]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Team).
7-4 [Borum, Brookyln]  Service Error.
8-4 [Shepherd, Karli]  Kill by Le, Ashley (from Borum, Brookyln).
8-5 [Leland, Kristen]  Service Error.
8-6 [BOSSLER, Morgan]  Kill by BENITEZ, Nikkia (from OWENS, Jana).
8-7 [BOSSLER, Morgan]  Attack Error by Turner, Grace (from Morey, Madison).
8-7 Substitution: Dominique, Simone.
8-8 [BOSSLER, Morgan]  Kill by BENITEZ, Nikkia (from OWENS, Jana).
8-9 [BOSSLER, Morgan]  Service Ace (Morey, Madison).
9-9 [BOSSLER, Morgan]  Kill by Dominique, Simone (from Le, Ashley).
9-10 [Le, Ashley]  Attack Error by Dominique, Simone (block by LEISTIKO, Lily; OWENS, Jana).
9-11 [OWENS, Jana]  Kill by Thomas, Brookelynn (from OWENS, Jana).
10-11 [OWENS, Jana]  Service Error.
10-11 Substitution: Williams, Josi.
10-12 [Williams, Josi]  Kill by Thomas, Brookelynn (from OWENS, Jana).
11-12 [BENITEZ, Nikkia]  Kill by Shaffer, Mary (from Team).
11-13 [Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by Thomas, Brookelynn (from OWENS, Jana).
11-14 [METZGER, Leah]  Kill by BOSSLER, Morgan (from OWENS, Jana).
11-15 [METZGER, Leah]  Service Ace (Williams, Josi).
11-16 [METZGER, Leah]  Attack Error by Borum, Brookyln (block by BOSSLER, Morgan; Thomas, Brookelynn).

Timeout Virginia
11-17 [METZGER, Leah]  Kill by Thomas, Brookelynn (from OWENS, Jana).
11-18 [METZGER, Leah]  Kill by Thomas, Brookelynn (from OWENS, Jana).
12-18 [METZGER, Leah]  Attack Error by Shepherd, Karli (block by Shaffer, Mary; Walker, Alana).
12-19 [Morey, Madison]  Kill by BOSSLER, Morgan (from OWENS, Jana).
13-19 [Gorniak, Madison]  Kill by Walker, Alana (from Le, Ashley).
14-19 [Borum, Brookyln]  Attack Error by Shepherd, Karli (from OWENS, Jana).
14-20 [Borum, Brookyln]  Attack Error by Dominique, Simone (from Walker, Alana).
15-20 [OWENS, Jana]  Service Error.
16-20 [Leland, Kristen]  Attack Error by BENITEZ, Nikkia (from OWENS, Jana).
16-21 [Leland, Kristen]  Attack Error by Dominique, Simone (from Leland, Kristen).
17-21 [BOSSLER, Morgan]  Kill by Dominique, Simone (from Le, Ashley).
17-22 [Le, Ashley]  Kill by BENITEZ, Nikkia (from OWENS, Jana).
18-22 [OWENS, Jana]  Kill by Shaffer, Mary (from Le, Ashley).
18-23 [Williams, Josi]  Kill by BENITEZ, Nikkia (from OWENS, Jana).
19-23 [BENITEZ, Nikkia]  Service Error.
19-24 [Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by LEISTIKO, Lily (from OWENS, Jana).
20-24 [METZGER, Leah]  Kill by Walker, Alana (from Le, Ashley).
20-25 [Morey, Madison]  Kill by BOSSLER, Morgan (from OWENS, Jana).



Match Report - Set 2
2021-22 Women's Volleyball

Winthrop vs Virginia (09/04/2021 at Memorial Gymnasium)

Winthrop
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 BOSSLER, Morgan 1..4297 4.5.1 3 .. .0001.000 . .. ..1.000. 6.
6 OWENS, Jana 1..0003 0.5.1 . .2 .000.600 1 .32 ....43814 5.
8 Shepherd, Karli ..-.2229 0.021 . .. 1.0001.000 . .. .1..000. 1.

13 METZGER, Leah ...000. 1.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 6 .3 .41.000. 8.L

17 Thomas, Brookelynn 1..60010 7.511 7 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
19 LEISTIKO, Lily 1..0002 1.511 1 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
20 Gorniak, Madison ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 2 .. .2..000. 2.
21 BENITEZ, Nikkia ...4297 4.011 4 .1 1.000.667 4 .. .4..000. 3.
23 Jansky, Alayna ...0002 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 3 .1 .6..000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 4..25040 19.053 15 .3 1.000.880 17 .37 .172.37814 25.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
Winthrop

18 20 18

25 2525 3-3, 0-0

3-2, 0-0

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

415 .234 11-19471 57%

515 .250 15-20402 75%

614 .250 13-19323 68%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Williams, Josi ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .7501.000 1 .. .3..000. 2.
2 Borum, Brookyln ...10010 2.011 2 .1 1.000.667 3 .3 .10..3331 3.
3 Tadder, Abby 1..000. 0.5.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
5 Le, Ashley ...2504 1.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 . .27 ....2968 2.
8 Walker, Alana 1..5006 3.5.1 3 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..

14 Shaffer, Mary 2..5006 4.0.1 3 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 3.
19 Turner, Grace ...0003 1.011 1 .. 1.0001.000 . .. .3..000. 3.
22 Leland, Kristen ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.667 8 .2 ....5001 3.L

23 Dominique, Simone ..-.1437 2.031 2 .. 1.000.000 . .. .2..000. ..
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 0.0.1 . 11 .667.667 1 .1 .2..000. 3.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 4..19436 14.053 12 23 .909.850 13 .35 .20..28610 20.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

712 .102 10-24491 41%

512 .194 15-25362 60%

48 .160 12-24253 50%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

Site: Charlottesville (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 09/04/2021     Attend: 354          Time: 1:26
Referees: Robert Kyle, Wayne  Clark, Brice Pully, Phil Rollins

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 4 2 4 10

5212



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Winthrop vs Virginia (09/04/2021 at Memorial Gymnasium)
2021-22 Women's Volleyball

WU: BOSSLER, Morgan; OWENS, Jana; Shepherd, Karli; Thomas, Brookelynn; LEISTIKO, Lily; BENITEZ, Nikkia; libero METZGER, Leah.
UVA: Borum, Brookyln; Tadder, Abby; Le, Ashley; Walker, Alana; Shaffer, Mary; Turner, Grace; libero Leland, Kristen.

0-1 [Le, Ashley]  Kill by BENITEZ, Nikkia (from OWENS, Jana).
1-1 [METZGER, Leah]  Service Error.
1-2 [Turner, Grace]  Kill by Shepherd, Karli (from BENITEZ, Nikkia).
1-2 Substitution: Gorniak, Madison.
2-2 [Gorniak, Madison]  Kill by Shaffer, Mary (from OWENS, Jana).
2-2 Substitution: Velasquez, Heyli.
3-2 [Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Velasquez, Heyli).
3-3 [Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by BENITEZ, Nikkia.
3-3 Substitution: Jansky, Alayna.
3-4 [Jansky, Alayna]  Kill by BENITEZ, Nikkia (from OWENS, Jana).
4-4 [Jansky, Alayna]  Service Error.
4-4 Substitution: Morey, Madison.
4-5 [Morey, Madison]  Kill by BENITEZ, Nikkia (from OWENS, Jana).
4-6 [BOSSLER, Morgan]  Attack Error by Walker, Alana (block by BENITEZ, Nikkia; LEISTIKO, Lily).
4-7 [BOSSLER, Morgan]  Kill by BENITEZ, Nikkia (from Jansky, Alayna).
5-7 [BOSSLER, Morgan]  Service Error.
5-7 Substitution: Dominique, Simone.
5-7 Substitution: Boylston, Maddie.
5-8 [Borum, Brookyln]  Attack Error by Leland, Kristen (from Borum, Brookyln).
6-8 [OWENS, Jana]  Service Error.
6-9 [Leland, Kristen]  Service Error.
6-10 [BENITEZ, Nikkia]  Kill by Thomas, Brookelynn (from METZGER, Leah).
6-11 [BENITEZ, Nikkia]  Service Ace (Borum, Brookyln).
7-11 [BENITEZ, Nikkia]  Kill by Tadder, Abby (from Boylston, Maddie).
7-12 [Le, Ashley]  Kill by Shepherd, Karli (from OWENS, Jana).
7-13 [METZGER, Leah]  Service Ace (Leland, Kristen).
7-14 [METZGER, Leah]  Service Ace (Leland, Kristen).

Timeout Virginia
7-15 [METZGER, Leah]  Service Ace (Borum, Brookyln).
8-15 [METZGER, Leah]  Attack Error by BENITEZ, Nikkia (from OWENS, Jana).
8-16 [Turner, Grace]  Kill by BOSSLER, Morgan (from OWENS, Jana).
8-17 [Gorniak, Madison]  Attack Error by Shaffer, Mary (block by Shepherd, Karli; BOSSLER, Morgan).
9-17 [Gorniak, Madison]  Kill by Tadder, Abby (from Le, Ashley).
10-17 [Tadder, Abby]  Attack Error by Shepherd, Karli (block by Shaffer, Mary; Walker, Alana).
11-17 [Tadder, Abby]  Attack Error by BOSSLER, Morgan (from OWENS, Jana).
12-17 [Tadder, Abby]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Le, Ashley).
12-18 [Tadder, Abby]  Service Error.
13-18 [Jansky, Alayna]  Kill by Walker, Alana (from Le, Ashley).
13-19 [Boylston, Maddie]  Kill by BOSSLER, Morgan (from OWENS, Jana).
14-19 [BOSSLER, Morgan]  Attack Error by BENITEZ, Nikkia (block by Dominique, Simone; Walker, Alana).
15-19 [Borum, Brookyln]  Attack Error by LEISTIKO, Lily (from OWENS, Jana).

Timeout Winthrop
16-19 [Borum, Brookyln]  Attack Error by BENITEZ, Nikkia (block by Dominique, Simone; Walker, Alana).
16-20 [Borum, Brookyln]  Kill by LEISTIKO, Lily (from OWENS, Jana).
16-21 [OWENS, Jana]  Attack Error by Turner, Grace (from Boylston, Maddie).
17-21 [OWENS, Jana]  Kill by Walker, Alana (from Team).
17-22 [Leland, Kristen]  Kill by BENITEZ, Nikkia (from OWENS, Jana).
18-22 [BENITEZ, Nikkia]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Boylston, Maddie).
18-23 [Le, Ashley]  Kill by Thomas, Brookelynn (from OWENS, Jana).
18-24 [METZGER, Leah]  Kill by Thomas, Brookelynn (from OWENS, Jana).
18-25 [METZGER, Leah]  Bad Set by Le, Ashley.

Virginia 0, Winthrop 3



Match Report - Set 3
2021-22 Women's Volleyball

Winthrop vs Virginia (09/04/2021 at Memorial Gymnasium)

Winthrop
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 BOSSLER, Morgan 1..2005 2.511 2 .1 .000.750 . .. ....000. 4.
6 OWENS, Jana ...0001 0.0.1 . .1 .000.667 2 .27 ....37010 3.
8 Shepherd, Karli 1..1676 2.511 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

13 METZGER, Leah ...000. 3.0.1 . .1 1.000.857 3 .2 .43.5001 7.L

17 Thomas, Brookelynn ...6005 3.0.1 3 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
19 LEISTIKO, Lily 1..0003 1.511 1 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
20 Gorniak, Madison ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .. .2..000. 3.
21 BENITEZ, Nikkia 1..25012 7.531 6 .. 1.0001.000 4 .1 .711.0001 4.
23 Jansky, Alayna ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.667 1 .2 .4..5001 3.

TEAM .... ... .. .. . .. ..... ..

Totals 4..25032 20.063 14 .4 1.000.833 10 .33 .174.39413 24.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
Winthrop

18 20 18

25 2525 3-3, 0-0

3-2, 0-0

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

415 .234 11-19471 57%

515 .250 15-20402 75%

614 .250 13-19323 68%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brookyln ...4005 2.0.1 2 2. .7781.000 3 .2 .7..000. 4.
3 Tadder, Abby ..1.0002 2.0.1 2 .1 .000.750 . .. ....000. 4.
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 3 .14 ....1432 31
8 Walker, Alana 3..2504 3.511 2 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..

10 Boylston, Maddie ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .9 ....2222 1.
14 Shaffer, Mary 1..0004 1.511 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .1 ...1.0001 2.
19 Turner, Grace ...0008 1.011 1 .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .5..000. 2.
22 Leland, Kristen ..-1.0001 0.011 . 21 .667.500 1 .. .4..000. 2.L

23 Dominique, Simone 2..0001 1.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .. ....000. 1.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 6..16025 11.043 8 42 .800.895 10 .26 .16..1925 191

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

712 .102 10-24491 41%

512 .194 15-25362 60%

48 .160 12-24253 50%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 3.0

Site: Charlottesville (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 09/04/2021     Attend: 354          Time: 1:26
Referees: Robert Kyle, Wayne  Clark, Brice Pully, Phil Rollins

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 4 2 4 10

5212



Volleyball Summary By Set
2021-22 Women's Volleyball

Winthrop vs Virginia (09/04/2021 at Memorial Gymnasium)

Winthrop
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

2 BOSSLER, Morgan 2..26123 10.023 8 .1 2 .1. 3-1-11 . 2 . 1 0-1.3-0-7 0-12-1-5 ...
6 OWENS, Jana 1..1437 2.5.3 1 .3 5 .135 1-0-3 1 2 . . 0-110-0-3 .0-0-1 2.1
8 Shepherd, Karli 1..06232 7.553 7 .. 1 ... 5-2-17 . 1 . . ..0-2-9 0-12-1-6 ...
13 METZGER, Leah ...000. 4.0.3 . .1 14 .42 . . 5 . 1 .6. .. 33L L L .
17 Thomas, Brookelynn 2..56216 11.013 10 .. 1 ... 0-0-1 . . 0-1 . 0-117-1-10 .3-0-5 ...
19 LEISTIKO, Lily 3..1437 4.523 3 .. 1 ... 1-0-2 . 1 0-1 . 0-1.1-1-2 0-11-1-3 ...
20 Gorniak, Madison ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 11 ... . . 9 . . .2. .. ...
21 BENITEZ, Nikkia 1..32331 16.553 15 .1 15 .12 5-1-12 . 7 . . .44-1-7 0-16-3-12 41.
23 Jansky, Alayna ...0003 0.0.3 . .1 5 ..1 0-0-1 . 1 . . .30-0-2 .. 1..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 10..244119 56.0153 44 .7 55 .740 228 2.017 2.0.234 1 .250 4 101.0 .2501

Winthrop Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

415 .234 11-19471 57%
515 .250 15-20402 75%
614 .250 13-19323 68%

Virginia Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

712 .102 10-24491 41%
512 .194 15-25362 60%
48 .160 12-24253 50%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

Virginia
Winthrop

18 20 18
25 2525 5.0

6.03-2, 0-0
3-3, 0-0(3)

(0)

Virginia
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

1 Williams, Josi ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. 1 ... . . . . . .1. .. ...
2 Borum, Brookyln ...22227 8.023 8 22 10 ..2 4-1-12 . 4 . . .32-1-10 .2-0-5 3..
3 Tadder, Abby 2..5004 3.0.3 2 .1 1 1.. 0-0-2 . 1 0-1 . 0-1.. .2-0-2 ...
5 Le, Ashley ...2005 1.0.3 1 .1 6 ..19 0-0-1 . 3 . . ..1-0-4 .. 3..
8 Walker, Alana 4..40015 9.013 7 .. 1 ... 2-0-5 . . . . 0-1.3-0-6 0-32-1-4 1..
10 Boylston, Maddie ...000. 0.0.2 . .. . ..2 . . . . . ... .. ...
14 Shaffer, Mary 4..26319 10.033 8 .. . ... 4-2-9 . . 0-1 . 0-2.3-0-6 0-11-1-4 ...
15 Rogers, Laila ...0001 0.0.1 . .. 1 ... 0-0-1 . 1 . . ... .. ...
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.3 . .. . ..1 . . . . . ... .. ...
19 Turner, Grace ..-.08723 4.063 4 1. 2 ..1 2-4-12 . 1 . . ..1-1-3 .1-1-8 1..
22 Leland, Kristen ..-1.001 0.013 . 22 18 ..1 . . 9 . . .8. .0-1-1 1.L L L .
23 Dominique, Simone 2.-.06715 3.033 2 .. 1 ... 0-0-7 . 1 . . ..2-3-7 0-20-0-1 ...
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 0.0.3 . 11 6 ... . . 4 . . .1. .. 1..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 12..145110 38.0163 32 77 47 1.26 .24 3.013 2.0.102 . .194 . 101.0 .160.

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 4 2 4 10

5212

Site: Charlottesville (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 09/04/2021     Attend: 354          Time: 1:26
Referees: Robert Kyle, Wayne  Clark, Brice Pully, Phil Rollins




